Cool Breeze Invitational

Pomona Fairplex

Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

7:50 pm

Team Results

Team

Time

Runner

Overall

Finish Order

1 |8 Burroughs Ridgecrest 90
e (8S)

2 . Great Oak (SS) 116

3 ? Etiwanda (SS) 169

4 Claremont (SS) 209

5 Flintridge Prep (SS) 229

(SS)

Polytechnic Riverside 236

7 %-JIEIIJ‘ St..Margaret's 268
Episcopal (SS)
8 'T Tesoro (SS) 282
AEOURA
9 ﬁ > Agoura (SS) 326
10 @ Beaumont (SS) 362
11 @ La Quinta (SS) 366
12 m Servite (SS) 373
13 @ Viewpoint (SS) 427
14 Santiago Corona (SS) 430
15 San Marcos (SS) 438
16 [%ﬂ Peninsula (SS) 446

17

18 @ Chino Hills (SS)
&

19
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Santa Monica (SS)

? Hart (William S.) (SS) 449

459

459

42:04

42:43

43:36

43:56

44:20

44:30

44:53

45:04

45:32

46:17

47:32

46:08

47:00

47:07

47:09

4717

51:18

47:34

47:34

Avg

8:25

8:33
8:44
8:48
8:52

8:54

8:59

9:01
9:07
9:16
9:31
9:14
9:24
9:26
9:26
9:28
10:16
9:31

9:31

5:37

5:42

5:49

5:52

5:55

5:56

6:00

6:01

6:05

6:11

6:21

6:10

6:16

6:17

6:18

6:19

6:51

6:21

6:21

0:46

0:39

0:31

0:56

1:01

0:42

1:.03

1:20

1:45

0:40

3:27

2:01

0:54

1:31

0:27

1:41

6:16

2:01

1:35

2-9-16-31-35-45-61

4-15-28-33-40-64-71

12-30-32-51-53-94-100

5-37-54-59-65-101-103

10-26-38-85-95-119-142

13-52-57-58-74-81-138

8-62-63-66-93-168-207

6-47-76-80-108-116-166

7-34-36-146-157

49-50-97-105-111-201

24-29-68-75-268

3-25-99-155-162-229-230

46-55-123-132-139-184-271

20-73-109-143-163-204-211

86-87-88-118-128-154-198

27-42-92-183-194-202-206

18-19-121-140-283

17-56-90-180-221

23-89-110-149-176-182-185

Scoring Order

2-9-15-30-34-43-57

4-14-27-32-39-60-64

11-29-31-48-50-82-86

5-36-51-56-61-87-88
10-25-37-74-83-102-118

12-49-54-55-66-72-114

8-58-59-62-81-138-161

6-45-68-71-92-99-136
7-33-35-121-130
46-47-84-90-95-156
23-28-63-67-185
3-24-85-128-133-171-172
44-52-105-111-115-147-187
19-65-93-119-134-158-164
75-76-77-101-109-127-155
26-40-80-146-154-157-160
17-18-103-116-195
16-53-79-144-167

22-78-94-123-142-145-148
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile
7:50 pm
Team Results

- Overall

Finish Order

20 Liberty (SS)

21 Quartz Hill (SS)

22 . La Canada (SS)

23 Wilson (Glen A.)
Hacienda Height

24 €23 camarilio (SS)

25 Hesperia (SS)

26 Torrance (SS)

27 Montebello (SS)

28 Valencia Placentia
(SS)

29 Calabasas (SS)

30 i) LaMirada (SS)

31 | Vista Meridian High

School

DNP %@ Newbury Park (SS)

DNP | Redlands East Valley

(SS)

DNP 3§ Xavier College Prep
(SS)

DNP @ West Ranch (SS)

DNP K Academy for
Academic Excellence

DNP @ Damien (SS)

DNP Murrieta Mesa (SS)

DNP Golden Valley (SS)

DNP @ Covina (SS)

DNP @ Apple Valley (SS)
DNP SZ’ Yorba Linda (SS)
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463

470

549

553

595

629

644

644

690

694

727

810

47:35

47:43

48:36

48:45

49:09

52:38

51:40

51:00

53:18

50:54

52:30

55:13

37:59

39:43

40:16

28:51

29:26

30:17

31:02

31:02

31:57

19:.03

19:31

9:31

9:33

9:44

9:45

9:50

10:32

10:20

10:12

10:40

10:11

10:30

11:03

9:30

9:56

10:04

9:37

9:49

10:06

10:21

10:21

10:39

9:32

9:46

6:21

6:22

6:29

6:30

6:34

7:02

6:54

6:48

7:07

6:48

7:00

7:22

6:20

6:38

6:43

6:25

6:33

6:44

6:54

6:54

7:06

6:21

6:31

1:35

1:18

1:27

1:55

0:53

6:07

3:21

2:50

4:.06

1:14

1:56

2:35

14-104-135-141-158-209

44-79-113-148-174-281

43-114-133-186-187-190-205

21-84-178-192-216-228-242

122-125-127-129-217

1-1563-165-239-279

22-124-193-259-267-270-276

39-152-159-225-263

115-117-169-208-277

106-145-175-226-235

78-151-251-252-253-265-282

156-167-238-264-273-275-284

11-60-77-260

67-147-188-213

82-144-224-227

69-112-177

70-102-240

91-137-254

131-134-262

83-223-257

179-220-256

48-172

96-171

Scoring Order
13-89-113-117-131-163
42-70-96-122-140-193

41-97-112-149-150-151-159

20-73-143-152-165-170-176

104-107-108-110-166
1-126-135-175-192
21-106-153-180-184-186-190
38-125-132-168-181

98-100-139-162-191

91-120-141-169-173
69-124-177-178-179-183-194

129-137-174-182-188-189-196

4 Runners

4 Runners

4 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners

3 Runners
3 Runners
3 Runners
3 Runners
2 Runners

2 Runners
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile
7:50 pm
Team Results - Overall

Avg 5Man

Place Team Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order
DNP @ Sunny Hills (SS) 19:44 952  6:35 136-150 2 Runners
DNP ﬂ Patriot (SS) 20:36 10118  6:52 130-241 2 Runners
@ Centennial Corona 20:41 1021 6:54 170-222 2 Runners

(SS)

, 21:37 1049 713 199-258 2 Runners
DNP * Azusa (SS) 8:48 848  5:52 41 1 Runner
DNP Mountain View (SS) 10:54  10:54 7:16 243 1 Runner
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Place Name

1
2

0 N oo o A~ W

10
11
12
13

14
15
16

17
18

19

20

21

22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

30
31

Lewis Argueta
Cael Rivera

Emmanuel Lopez
Jack McMurrin
Lyle Mideiros
Parker Elliott
Dorian Bening
Zaiden Gurusamy

Tristan Sievers

Declan Mansbridge

Ethan Shearer
Jacob Castillo
Kien Biggs

Ezekiel Orozco
Bryan Osborne
Dustin Bui

Hunter Gillespie
Jordan Ibarra

Nicolas Zamora
Jackson Cunanan
Giovannie Ramos

loan Evans

Leo Lucente
Angel Lerena
Peter Beerer
Luis Gorocica
Gen Ogami
Ruben Sanchez

Luis-Fernando
Martinez

Aydin Tanner
Ethan Hardy
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

Individual
Team Time
Hesperia (SS) 7:49.1
Burroughs 7:54.6
Ridgecrest (SS)

Servite (SS) 8:02.4
Great Oak (SS) 8:09.1
Claremont (SS) 8:09.8

Tesoro (SS) 8:12.4

Agoura (SS) 8:16.9

St. Margaret's 8:19.0
Episcopal (SS)
Burroughs 8:19.8
Ridgecrest (SS)
Flintridge Prep (SS) 8:21.4
Newbury Park (SS)  8:22.5
Etiwanda (SS) 8:26.1

Polytechnic 8:26.2
Riverside (SS)

Liberty (SS) 8.28.2
Great Oak (SS) 8:29.4

Burroughs 8:30.3
Ridgecrest (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)  8:32.0
Hart (Wiliam S.)  8:32.5
(SS)
Hart (William S.)  8:32.7
(SS)
Santiago Corona  8:33.1
(SS)
Wilson (Glen A.)  8:33.3
Hacienda Height
Torrance (SS) 8:33.5
Santa Monica (SS)  8:35.9
La Quinta (SS) 8:36.0
Servite (SS) 8:36.1
Flintridge Prep (SS)  8:36.5
Peninsula (SS) 8:37.9
Great Oak (SS) 8:37.9
La Quinta (SS) 8:38.5
Etiwanda (SS) 8:38.8
Burroughs 8:39.2
Ridgecrest (SS)

- 7:50 pm
Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
1 32 Isaac Lanaro 9
2 33 Marco Franco 9
34 lan Carew 9
3 35 Ben Andrus 9
4
5 36 Ethan Deleau 9
6 37 Jamari Eisenberg 9
7 38 William Krause 9
8 39 Sergio Villeraldo 9
40 Colin Jean-Pierre 9
9 41 Yvan Velasco 9
10 42 Bryce Lee 9
43 Will Drobis 9
1 44 Jacob Erfle 9
1 45 Chase Rogers 9
1 46 Olly O'Connor 9
14 47 Rishabh Prabhat 9
15 48 Malaxai Murphy 9
49  Chris Perez 9
16 50 lsaac Garcia 9
17 51 Cristian Gutierrez 9
52 Nikolas 9
18 Garcia-Ramirez
53 Liam Trimmer 9
19 54 Aiden Wasson 9
55 Patrick Caldwell 9
28 56 Sebastian Uribe 9
21 57 Wyatt Holmes 9
2 58 Noah Ramirez 9
23
24 59 Max Rogers 9
25 60 Paul Kamboj 9
26 61 Chris Jaramillo 9
27
28 62 Rohen Vargo 9
29 63 Edward Leigh 9
30
64 Isaac Rubalcava 9

Team
Etiwanda (SS)
Great Oak (SS)
Agoura (SS)

Burroughs
Ridgecrest (SS)

Agoura (SS)
Claremont (SS)

Flintridge Prep (SS)

Montebello (SS)
Great Oak (SS)
Azusa (SS)
Peninsula (SS)
La Canada (SS)
Quartz Hill (SS)

Burroughs
Ridgecrest (SS)

Viewpoint (SS)
Tesoro (SS)
Apple Valley (SS)
Beaumont (SS)
Beaumont (SS)
Etiwanda (SS)

Polytechnic
Riverside (SS

Etiwanda (SS
Claremont (SS)
Viewpoint (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)

Polytechnic
Riverside (SS)

Polytechnic
Riverside (SS)

Claremont (SS)

Newbury Park (SS)

Burroughs
Ridgecrest (SS)

St. Margaret's
Episcopal (SS)

St. Margaret's
Episcopal (SS)

Great Oak (SS)

Time  Points
8393 31
8394 32
8399 33
8399 34
8408 35
8:42.1 36
8447 37
8467 38
8472 39
8:47.5
8:48.1 40
8483 M
8512 42
8529 43
8:53.3 44
8537 45
8.53.7
8543 46
8:545 47
8548 48
8553 49
8565 50
8574 51
8576 52
8599 53
9:.000 54
9:005 55
9:.008 56
9:02.5
9:.027 57
9:02.8 58
9:.036 59
9:04.1 60
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

- 7:50 pm
Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
65 Max Abbott 9 Claremont (SS) 9.052 61 96 Toren Habbestad 9  Yorbalinda(SS) 9:224
66 Pierce Frankfort 9 St. Margaret's 9:.06.0 62 97 Prandon Arrogante 9 Beaumont (SS) 9:23.1 84
Episcopal (SS) 98 Diego Castro 9 Burroughs 9:24.2
67 Keegan Ver Steeg 9 Redlands East 9:06.1 Ridgecrest (SS)
Valley (SS) 99 Lorenzo Rodriguez 9 Servite (SS) 9255 85
68 Rudy Mendoza 9 laQunta(SS) 9063 63 100 Elijah Rocha 9  Etwanda(SS) 9266 86
69 Aiden Bogoniewski 9 WestRanch (SS)  9:06.3 101 Terrance Becker 9  Claremont(SS) 9266 87
70 Austin Zierdt 9 Academyfor  9:064 102 Hunter Tworek 9 Academyfor  9:27.8
Academic Academic
Excellence Excellence
71 Turner Quatraro 9 Great Oak (SS) 9:.072 64 103 WeiLim 9 Claremont (SS) 9282 88
72 Jacob Valdez 9 Great Oak (SS) 9:07.3 104 Carson Rawls 9 Liberty (SS) 9294 89
73 Ryan Summers 9 Sa”“a(gsos?OFO“a 907.7 65 105 Esteban Rivera 9  Beaumont(SS) 9310 90
74 Miles Watts 9 Poltechnic 9078 66 106 Skyler Fong 9 Calabasas(S3) 9311 9
Riverside (SS) 107 Jacob Segura 9 Etiwanda (SS) 9:31.5
75  Josue 9 La Quinta (SS) 9:08.7 67 108 Gabriel Raco 9 Tesoro (SS) 9:316 92
Regalado-Ayala 109 Lennon Copas 9  Santiago Corona  9:31.8 93
76 Slade Sturhann 9 Tesoro (SS) 9118 68 (SS)
77 Brayton Sax 9 Newbury Park (SS) 9:12.8 110 James Faries 9 SantaMonica (SS) 9:32.7 94
78 RowanVilanueva 9 LaMirada(SS) 9129 69 111 Andrew Corral O EIUmETEs)  UEe 59
79 AlexandreMunro 9 QuarzHil(SS) 9135 70 12 Jack Parker 9 WestRanch (SS)  9:34.0
80 Michael Connor 9 Tesoro (SS) 9:13.8 71 113 Jayden Coffelt 9 Quartz Hill (SS) 9:34.0 96
81 lan Hickman 9 Polytechnic 9139 72 114 Connor Chung 9 LlaCanada(SS) 9343 97
Riverside (SS) 115 Evan Wang 9 Valencia Placentia 9:34.3 98
82 Jake Hermsen 9 Xavier College Prep  9:14.3 (SS)
(SS) 116 Kadyn Bley 12 Tesoro (SS) 9:346 99
83 NoahDelos Santos 9  Golden Valley (SS) 9:14.4 117 Dean Oteyza 9 Valencia Placentia  9:34.8 100
84 Uriah Rivera 9  Wison(GlenA) 9148 73 (SS)
Hacienda Height 118 Sean Nguyen 9  SanMarcos (SS)  9:354 101
85 Isaac Jung 9  Flintridge Prep (SS) 9:15.2 74 119 William Carrig-Braun 9  Flintridge Prep (SS) 9:35.6 102
86 Carter Cotich 9 San Marcos (SS)  9:15.9 75 120 Henry Navarro 9 Etiwanda (SS) 9:35.8
87 Dawson Tuttle 9  SanMarcos (SS) 9165 76 121 Jacob Gonzalez 9  Hart(WiliamS.) 9:358 103
88 Rumi Jahangir 9  SanMarcos (SS) 9:17.7 77 (S9)
89 Emerson Hil 9  SantaMonica(SS) 9:183 78 122 Ryan Soliz 9  Camarillo(S5)  9:353 104
90 Julian Guignard 9  ChinoHils(SS)  9:183 79 123 Logan Bond 9  Viewpoint(SS)  9:37.0 105
91 Alexander Pilarz 9 Damien (SS) 9:20.0 124 Milo Guba 9 Torrance (SS) 9:37.3 106
92 Yuhyun Kim 9 Peninsula (SS) 9210 80 125 Landon Montero 9 Camarillo (SS) 9:384 107
93  Benjamin Harrison 9 St. Margaret's ~ 9:21.4 81 126 Evan Perez 9 Etiwanda (SS) ~ 9:38.8
Episcopal (SS) 127 Ernan Jauregui 9 Camarillo (SS)  9:422 108
94 Nathan Schlosser 9 Etiwanda (SS) 9222 82 128 Ethan Turenchalk 9  SanMarcos (SS) 9:42.9 109
95 Zachary Tsai 9  Flintridge Prep (SS) 9:22.2 83 129 Luke Nguyen 9 Camarillo (SS) 9:431 110
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Place Name

130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

139
140

141
142
143

144

145
146
147

148
149
150
151
152
153
154
155
156

157
158
159
160

161
162

Nels Lyman
Jamison Gines

Colin Brun

David Kakuk

Lucas Gomez Qulles
Aiden Llerena

Kevin Hur

Ethan Chavez

Aiden Christopher

Collin Steelberg
Alexander Martinez

Jesse Juarez
Rashad Entabi
Bodie Brown

Nicholas De Santiago

Kieran Joshi
Caesar Navarro
Aidan Andrews

Christopher Knox
Tobin Palmer
Aaron Green
Triston Lopez
Noe Macias
Andy Toscano
Asher Pirozzi
Everett Clarke
Aaron Castro

Alexander MacLean
Lennon Gallagher
Kevin Pena

Keaton Brown

Dean Miller
James Muller
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Grade
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9
9
9
9
9
9
9
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

Individual
Team Time
Patriot (SS) 9:43.9
Murrieta Mesa (SS)  9:44.1
Viewpoint (SS) 9:44.1
LaCanada (SS)  9:44.3
Murrieta Mesa (SS)  9:45.4
Liberty (SS) 9:45.9
Sunny Hills (SS)  9:46.0
Damien (SS) 9:46.5
Polytechnic 9:47.0
Riverside (SS)
Viewpoint (SS) 9:47.3
Hart (Wiliam S.)  9:48.3
(SS)
Liberty (SS) 9:48.9
Flintridge Prep (SS)  9:49.4
Santiago Corona  9:49.6
(SS)
Xavier College Prep  9:50.7
(SS)
Calabasas (SS)  9:52.5
Agoura (SS) 9:53.1
Redlands East 9:54.5
Valley (SS)
Quartz Hill (SS)  9:55.1
Santa Monica (SS)  9:56.5
Sunny Hills (SS)  9:57.4
La Mirada (SS) 9:57.8
Montebello (SS)  9:58.1
Hesperia (SS) 9:58.3
San Marcos (SS)  9:59.6
Servite (SS) 10:00.2
Vista Meridian High  10:00.7
School
Agoura (SS) 10:01.3
Liberty (SS) 10:02.2
Montebello (SS)  10:03.1
Polytechnic 10:03.1
Riverside (SS)
Etiwanda (SS) 10:03.2
Servite (SS) 10:03.4

- 7:50 pm
Results - Overall
Points Place Name Grade
163 Jack Flynn 9
111 164 Logan Simpson 9
112 165 Alonzo Quinonez 9
166 David Crider 9
113 167 Israel Vega 9
168 Moises Alvarez 9
Mendoza
114 169 Jason Chun 9
115 170 Diego Orozco 9
116
171 Trevor Gilson 9
"7 172 Bryon Wheeler 9
118 173 Emilio Scott 9
119
174 Daniel Franco 9
175 Ayman Ali 9
= 176 Yungbihn Douglas 9
121 177 Gabe Bustos 9
178 Micah Torres 9
179 James Kreig 9
122
= 180 Tyler Enda 9
181 Matthew Glovsky 9
= 182 Luke Shimohara 9
183 Adam Lu 9
125 )
g 184 Mac Ladin 9
197 185 Sam Cattarossi 9
186 Isaac Cho 9
128 .
199 187 Royce Lui 9
188 Brody Weigel 9
130
131 189 Jacob Browning 9
5 190 Joshua Kim 9
191 Vincent McPhee 9
192 Kyle Tsujimoto 9
133 193 Nicolas Obimgba 9
194 Kiyan Khaleeli 9

Team

Santiago Corona
(S9)

Great Oak (SS)
Hesperia (SS)
Tesoro (SS)

Vista Meridian High
School

St. Margaret's
Episcopal (SS)

Valencia Placentia
(SS)

Centennial Corona
(SS)

Yorba Linda (SS)
Apple Valley (SS)

Polytechnic
Riverside (SS)

Quartz Hill (SS)
Calabasas (SS)
Santa Monica (SS)
West Ranch (SS)

Wilson (Glen A.)
Hacienda Height

Covina (SS)
Chino Hills (SS)
Claremont (SS)

Santa Monica (SS)
Peninsula (SS)
Viewpoint (SS)

Santa Monica (SS)
La Canada (SS)
La Canada (SS)

Redlands East
Valley (SS)

Santa Monica (SS)
La Canada (SS)

Polytechnic
Riverside (SS)

Wilson (Glen A.)
Hacienda Height

Torrance (SS)
Peninsula (SS)

Time
10:03.9

10:04.6
10:04.7
10:04.9
10:04.9

10:05.1

10:05.3

10:07.3

10:07.8
10:08.5
10:08.8

10:09.2
10:09.4
10:10.1
10:10.4
10:10.5

10:10.5
10:10.7
10:10.8
10:11.0
10:11.6
10:12.3
10:13.5
10:13.7
10:15.3
10:15.5

10:15.8
10:16.3
10:16.6

10:17.6

10:18.1
10:18.2

Points
134

135
136
137

138

139

140
141
142

143

144

145
146
147
148
149
150

151

1562

153
154
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

- 7:50 pm
Individual Results - Overall
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
195 Damien 9 Polytechnic 10:18.3 226 Zach Faith 9 Calabasas (SS)  10:36.2 169
Villegas-Vega Riverside (SS) 227 Dylan Quaid 9 Xavier College Prep 10:36.8
196 Oliver O'Neill 9 Great Oak (SS)  10:18.5 (SS)
197 Gavin Kim 9 Tesoro (SS) 10:18.7 228 Kyle Tran 9 Wilson (Glen A.)  10:37.0 170
198 Oscar Gallindo 9 SanMarcos (SS) 10:189 155 Hacienda Height
199 Dylan Best 9 Ontario (SS) 10:19.9 229 Curtis Thomson 9 Servite (SS) 10:37.8 171
200 Graham Porter 9 SanMarcos (SS) 10:20.5 230 Lucas Mejia 9  Senite(SS) 10382 172
201 Wayne Hampton 9  Beaumont(SS) 10:206 156 231 TedYue 9 ES;IS'\(’:';Q;E‘;%S) 10:40.5
202 Thomas Maeder 9 Peninsula (SS)  10:20.6 157 232 Nareg Khashak 9 LaCanada (55)  10:41.7
203 Zachary Basset 9 Claremont (5S) ~ 10:21.1 233 Connor Perez 9 Etwanda(SS)  1042.1
204 Braydon Baker P Sentemesoen 1023 T8 g Chistophersmih 9 Peninsula(85) 10433
205 Judah Levin 9 La Canada (SS)  10:22.4 159 235 Roman Khokhlov 9 Calabasas (SS)  10:446 173
206 Matteo Harvey 9 Peninsula(SS)  10:225 160 236 Levi Reece 9 SanMarcos (SS) 10484
207 Ryan Mohler St. Margaret's 10:23.3 161 237 Keita Kimoto 9 Peninsula (SS)  10:48.6
Episcopal (SS) 238 Eliseo Marquez 9 Vista Meridian High 10:486 174
208 Samuel Nguyen 9 Valencia Placentia 10:23.3 162 School
(SS) 239 Donovan Sapp 9 Hesperia (SS) 10:49.8 175
209 Noah Leyva 9 Liberty (SS) 10:24.4 163 240 Jason Som 9 Academy for 10:51.1
210 Will Homing 9 Buroughs  10:24.5 Academic
Ridgecrest (SS) Excellence
211 Garret Wakefield 9  SantiagoCorona  10:254 164 241 Gavin Strothman 9 Patriot (SS) ~ 10:51.6
(SS) 242 Laniel Moreno 10 Wilson (GlenA.)  10:53.0 176
212 Tyler Yamanaka Peninsula (SS) ~ 10:25.8 Hacienda Height
213 Nikko Ballesteros Redlands East ~ 10:26.6 243 Ryan Tran 9 Mountain View (SS) 10:53.3
Valley (SS) 244 Alex Rosas 9 La Canada (SS)  10:54.2
214 Drake Harvey 9 St. Margaret's 10:26.7 245 Jonatahn Silanskis Wilson (Glen A.)  10:58.5
Episcopal (SS) Hacienda Height
215 Logan Cunanan 9 Great Oak (SS)  10:26.7 246 Bruno Martinez Pinto 9 Great Oak (SS)  11:01.8
216 Ryan Tran 9 Wilson (Glen A)  10:27.9 165 247 Lokkay Teo 9 Claremont (SS)  11:02.6
Hacienda Height 248 Rene Valentine Burroughs 11:02.9
217 Alexander Su 9 Camarillo (SS) 10:28.9 166 Ridgecrest (SS)
218 Dryden Knight 9 Tesoro (SS) 10:29.9 249 Edeken Mercado 10 Wilson (GlenA.)  11:04.1
219 Arav Merla 9 Claremont(SS)  10:30.5 Hacienda Height
220 LeviLopez 9 Covina (SS) 10:32.2 250 Nieko Ouwersloot 9 La Canada (SS)  11:04.2
221 AntonioDelgadilo 9 Chino Hills (SS)  10:327 167 251 TylerLe 8  laMirada(S8)  11:055 177
222 Brandon Perez 9  Centennial Corona 10:33.4 252 Dustin Pantilo §  laMiada(SS) 11058 178
(SS) 253 Michael Garcia 9 La Mirada (SS)  11:08.0 179
223 Oscar Rodriguez 9  Golden Valley (SS) 10:33.4 254 Ethan Dong 9 Damien (SS) 11:09.6
224 Wyatt Donton 9 Xavier College Prep 10:33.7 255 Oliver Werkhoven 9  SanMarcos (SS)  11:12.7
(SS) 256 Dylan Ontiveros 9 Covina(SS)  11:134
225 Sebastian Garcia 9 Montebello (SS)  10:35.2 168 257 Cesar Gonzalez 9 Golden Valley (SS) 11:14.0
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Place Name

258
259
260
261
262
263
264

265
266
267
268
269

270
21
272
273

274
275

276
277

278
279
280
281
282
283

284

285

Nathan Camarena
Gregory Arellano
Jayden Benson
Rufus Ballatore
John Wall

Nathan Villegas
Serafin Villa

Ivan Tomayo
Siwoo Kim
Donovan Soulakis
Roy Hayes

Ty Rodriguez

Stanley Lin
Sebastian Yanez
James Oates
Jared Banda

Sho Yuasa
Omar Montoya

Carlos Reyes
Ronav Patwa

Austin Bui
Daniel Serrano
Shai Klier

Gregg Hampton
Marco DeLaCruz
Anthony Mata

Victor Resendiz

Christopher
Rodriguez
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

Individual
Team Time

Ontario (SS) 11:16.5

Torrance (SS) 11:16.6
Newbury Park (SS) 11:20.6
Santa Monica (SS) 11:31.5
Murrieta Mesa (SS) 11:31.9

Montebello (SS)  11:36.5
Vista Meridian High  11:42.7
School

La Mirada (SS)  11:47.3

Peninsula (SS)  11:48.9

Torrance (SS) 11:53.7

La Quinta (SS)  12:02.1

Burroughs 12:17.3

Ridgecrest (SS)

Torrance (SS) 12:28.2

Viewpoint (SS)  12:31.4

San Marcos (SS)  12:34.1
Vista Meridian High  12:35.6
School

Peninsula (SS)  12:42.0

Vista Meridian High  12:50.7
School

Torrance (SS) 13:24.4

Valencia Placentia  13:39.5
(SS)

Servite (SS) 13:50.9
Hesperia (SS) 13:56.1
Viewpoint (SS)  14:05.3
Quartz Hill (SS)  14:24.2
La Mirada (SS)  14:31.0

Hart (William S.)  14:48.4
(SS)
Vista Meridian High  16:12.9
School
La Mirada (SS)  16:34.7

-7:50 pm

Results

Points

180

181
182

183

184
185

186
187

188

189

190
191

192

193
194
195

196

- Overall
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile
7:50 pm
Team Results - Large

Team  Runner

Time Avg i Finish Order Scoring Order

1 Ej;rfnmu Great Oak (SS) 65 4243 833 542 0:39 2-8-16-20-23-38-41 2-7-15-19-22-36-39

2 =g Etiwanda (SS) 98 4336 844 549 0:31 6-18-19-29-31-56-58 5-17-18-28-30-51-53

3 é» Claremont (SS) 126 4356 848 552 0:56 3-21-32-36-39-59-60 3-20-31-35-37-54-55

4 143 4430 854 556 042 7-30-34-35-44-51-82 6-29-33-34-41-47-70

5 175 45:04  9:01 601 1:20 4-26-46-50-63-69-97 4-25-43-46-57-63-81

6 214 47:32 931 621 3:27 14-17-40-45-149 13-16-38-42-105

7 221 46:17 916 611 0:40 27-28-57-61-66-115 26-27-52-56-60-90

8 260 47.07 926 617 1:31 12-43-64-84-94-118-121 11-40-58-72-79-92-95

9 263 4717 928 619  1:41 15-24-55-106-110-116-119 14-23-50-87-89-91-93

10 265 51118 10:16  6:51 6:16 10-11-72-83-155 9-10-65-71-110

11 é Chino Hills (SS) 271 47:34 931 621 2:01 9-33-54-103-127 8-32-49-85-97

12 ‘% Santa Monica (SS) 277 47:34 931 621 1:35 13-53-65-86-102-105-107 12-48-59-74-84-86-88

13 LEH Quartz Hill (SS) 286 4743 933 6:22 118 25-49-67-85-101-153 24-45-61-73-83-108

14 Hesperia (SS) 364 52:38  10:32  T7:02 6:07 1-90-96-134-152 1-77-80-99-107

15 j Camarillo (SS) 366 49:09 950 6:34 0:53 73-74-76-77-124 66-67-68-69-96

16 Montebello (SS) 376 51:00 1012 648 2:50 22-89-91-130-146 21-76-78-98-103

17 Valencia Placentia 408 53:18 1040 7:.07 4:.06 68-70-98-120-151 62-64-82-94-106

(SS)

18 ) La Mirada (SS) 422 52:30 10:30 7:00 1:56 48-88-138-139-140-147-154 44-75-100-101-102-104-109
DNP O%g@ Newbury Park (SS) 3759 930 6:20 5-37-47-143 4 Runners
DNP @ Murrieta Mesa (SS) 31:02  10:21 6:54 79-80-145 3 Runners
DNP Golden Valley (SS) 31:02  10:21 6:54 52-129-141 3 Runners
DNP @ Sunny Hills (SS) 19:44 952 635 81-87 2 Runners
DNP @ Patriot (SS) 20:36  10:18  6:52 78-135 2 Runners
DNP @ Centennial Corona 20:41 1021 6:54 99-128 2 Runners

Rt (sS)
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile
7:50 pm
Team Results - Large

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP Ontario (SS) 21:37 1049 713 114-142 2 Runners

Page 10/19 9/6/2022 8:29am



Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

-7:50 pm
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

1 Lewis Argueta 9 Hesperia (SS) 7:49.1 1 23 Colin Jean-Pierre 9 Great Oak (SS) 8472 22

(1) (40)

2 Jack McMurrin 9 Great Oak (SS) 8:09.1 2 24 Bryce Lee 9 Peninsula (SS) 8:48.1 23

(4) (42)

3 Lyle Mideiros 9 Claremont (SS) 8:09.8 3 25 Jacob Erfle 9 Quartz Hill (SS) 8512 24

(5) (44)

4  Parker Elliott 9 Tesoro (SS) 8:12.4 4 26 Rishabh Prabhat 9 Tesoro (SS) 8:53.7 25

(6) (47)

5 Ethan Shearer 9  Newbury Park (SS) 8:22.5 27 Chris Perez 9 Beaumont (SS) 8:543 26
(11) (49)

6 Jacob Castillo 9 Etiwanda (SS) 8:26.1 5 28 Isaac Garcia 9 Beaumont (SS) 8:545 27
(12) (50)

7  Kien Biggs 9 Polytechnic 8:26.2 6 29 Cristian Gutierrez 9 Etiwanda (SS) 8:548 28
(13) Riverside (SS) (51)

8 Bryan Osborne 9 Great Oak (SS) 8:29.4 7 30 Nikolas 9 Polytechnic 8553 29
(15) (52) Garcia-Ramirez Riverside (SS)

9 Hunter Gillespie 9 Chino Hills (SS)  8:32.0 8 31 Liam Trimmer 9 Etiwanda (SS) 8:56.5 30
(17) (53)

10 Jordan Ibarra 9 Hart (William S.)  8:32.5 9 32 Aiden Wasson 9 Claremont (SS) 8574 31
(18) (SS) (54)

11 Nicolas Zamora 9 Hart (William S.)  8:32.7 10 33 Sebastian Uribe 9 Chino Hills (SS)  8:59.9 32
(19) (SS) (56)

12  Jackson Cunanan 9  Santiago Corona  8:33.1 11 34 Wyatt Holmes 9 Polytechnic 9:00.0 33
(20) (SS) (57) Riverside (SS)

13 Leo Lucente 9  Santa Monica (SS) 8:35.9 12 35 Noah Ramirez 9 Polytechnic 9:.005 34
(23) (58) Riverside (SS)

14 Angel Lerena 9 La Quinta (SS) 8360 13 36 Max Rogers 9 Claremont (SS)  9:00.8 35
(24) (59)

15 Gen Ogami 9 Peninsula (SS) 8:37.9 14 37 Paul Kamboj 9  Newbury Park (SS) 9:02.5
(27) (60)

16 Ruben Sanchez 9 Great Oak (SS) 8:37.9 15 38 Isaac Rubalcava 9 Great Oak (SS) 9:04.1 36
(28) (64)

17 Luis-Fernando 9 La Quinta (SS) 8:38.5 16 39 Max Abbott 9 Claremont (SS) 9:.052 37
(29) Martinez (65)

18  Aydin Tanner 9 Etiwanda (SS) 8388 17 40 Rudy Mendoza 9 La Quinta (SS) 9:06.3 38
(30) (68)

19 Isaac Lanaro 9 Etiwanda (SS) 8393 18 41  Turner Quatraro 9 GreatOak (SS)  9:.07.2 39
(32) (71)

20 Marco Franco 9 Great Oak (SS) 8394 19 42 Jacob Valdez 9 Great Oak (SS)  9:07.3
(33) (72)

21 Jamari Eisenberg 9 Claremont (SS) 8:42.1 20 43 Ryan Summers 9  Santiago Corona  9:07.7 40
(37) (73) (SS)

22 Sergio Villeraldo 9 Montebello (SS)  846.7 21 44 Miles Watts 9 Polytechnic 9:.078 41
(39) (74) Riverside (SS)
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

- 7:50 pm
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Josue 9 La Quinta (SS) 9:.08.7 42 67 Jayden Coffelt 9 Quartz Hll (SS)  9:34.0 61
(75) Regalado-Ayala (113)

46 Slade Sturhann 9 Tesoro (SS) 9118 43 68 Evan Wang 9 Valencia Placentia 9:34.3 62
(76) (115) (SS)

47 Brayton Sax 9  Newbury Park (SS) 9:12.8 69 Kadyn Bley 12 Tesoro (SS) 9:346 63
(77) (116)

48 Rowan Villanueva 9 La Mirada (SS) 9129 44 70 Dean Oteyza 9 Valencia Placentia 9:34.8 64
(78) (117) (SS)

49 Alexandre Munro 9 Quartz Hill (SS) 9135 45 71 Henry Navarro 9 Etiwanda (SS) 9:35.8

(79) (120)

50 Michael Connor 9 Tesoro (SS) 9138 46 72 Jacob Gonzalez 9 Hart (William S.)  9:358 65
(80) (121) (SS)

51 lan Hickman 9 Polytechnic 9139 47 73 Ryan Soliz 9 Camarillo (SS) 9:36.3 66
(81) Riverside (SS) (122)

52 Noah Delos Santos 9  Golden Valley (SS) 9:14.4 74 Landon Montero 9 Camarillo (SS) 9:384 67
(83) (125)

53 Emerson Hill 9  SantaMonica (SS) 9:183 48 75 Evan Perez 9 Etiwanda (SS) 9:38.8

(89) (126)

54 Julian Guignard 9 Chino Hills (SS)  9:18.3 49 76  Ernan Jauregui 9 Camarillo (SS) 9422 68
(90) (127)

55 Yuhyun Kim 9 Peninsula (SS) 9:21.0 50 77 Luke Nguyen 9 Camarillo (SS) 9:43.1 69
(92) (129)

56 Nathan Schlosser 9 Etiwanda (SS) 9:222 51 78 Nels Lyman 9 Patriot (SS) 9:43.9

(94) (130)

57 Prandon Arrogante 9 Beaumont (SS) 9:23.1 52 79 Jamison Gines 9  Murrieta Mesa (SS) 9:44.1

(97) (131)

58 Elijah Rocha 9 Etiwanda (SS) 9266 53 80 Lucas Gomez Qulles 9  Murrieta Mesa (SS) 9:454
(100) (134)

59 Terrance Becker 9 Claremont (SS) 9:26.6 54 81 Kevin Hur 9 Sunny Hills (SS)  9:46.0
(101) (136)

60 WeiLim 9 Claremont (SS) 9282 55 82 Aiden Christopher 9 Polytechnic 9470 70
(103) (138) Riverside (SS)

61 Esteban Rivera 9 Beaumont (SS) 9:31.0 56 83 Alexander Martinez 9 Hart (Wiliam S.)  9:483 71
(105) (140) (SS)

62 Jacob Segura 9 Etiwanda (SS) 9:31.5 84 Bodie Brown 9  Santiago Corona  9:496 72
(107) (143) (SS)

63 Gabriel Raco 9 Tesoro (SS) 9316 57 85 Christopher Knox 9 Quartz Hill (SS)  9:55.1 73
(108) (148)

64 Lennon Copas 9  Santiago Corona  9:31.8 58 86 Tobin Palmer 9  SantaMonica (SS) 9:56.5 74
(109) (SS) (149)

65 James Faries 9 SantaMonica (SS) 9:32.7 59 87 Aaron Green 9 Sunny Hills (8S)  9:57.4
(110) (150)

66 Andrew Corral 9 Beaumont (SS) 9:335 60 88 Triston Lopez 9 La Mirada (SS) 9:578 75
(111) (151)
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

- 7:50 pm
Individual Results - Large

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Noe Macias 9 Montebello (SS)  9:58.1 76 111 Damien 9 Polytechnic 10:18.3
(152) (195) Villegas-Vega Riverside (SS)
90 Andy Toscano 9 Hesperia (SS) 9:583 77 112 Oliver O'Neill 9 Great Oak (SS)  10:18.5
(183) (196)
91 Kevin Pena 9 Montebello (SS)  10:03.1 78 113 Gavin Kim 9 Tesoro (SS) 10:18.7
(159) (197)
92 Keaton Brown 9 Polytechnic 10:03.1 114 Dylan Best 9 Ontario (SS) 10:19.9
(160) Riverside (SS) (199)
93 Dean Miller 9 Etiwanda (SS) 10:03.2 115 Wayne Hampton 9 Beaumont (SS)  10:206 90
(161) (201)
94 Jack Flynn 9  Santiago Corona  10:03.9 79 116 Thomas Maeder 9 Peninsula (SS)  10:20.6 91
(163) (SS) (202)
95 Logan Simpson 9 Great Oak (SS)  10:04.6 117 Zachary Bassett 9 Claremont (SS)  10:21.1
(164) (203)
96 Alonzo Quinonez 9 Hesperia (SS) 10:04.7 80 118 Braydon Baker 9  Santiago Corona  10:21.3 92
(165) (204) (SS)
97 David Crider 9 Tesoro (SS) 10:049 81 119 Matteo Harvey 9 Peninsula (SS)  10:225 93
(166) (206)
98 Jason Chun 9  Valencia Placentia 10:05.3 82 120 Samuel Nguyen 9 Valencia Placentia 10:23.3 94
(169) (SS) (208) (SS)
99 Diego Orozco 9  Centennial Corona  10:07.3 121 Garret Wakefield 9  Santiago Corona  10:254 95
(170) (SS) (211) (SS)
100 Emilio Scott 9 Polytechnic 10:08.8 122 Tyler Yamanaka 9 Peninsula (SS)  10:25.8
(173) Riverside (SS) (212)
101 Daniel Franco 9 Quartz Hill (SS)  10:09.2 83 123 Logan Cunanan 9 Great Oak (SS)  10:26.7
(174) (215)
102 Yungbihn Douglas 9  Santa Monica (SS) 10:10.1 84 124 Alexander Su 9 Camarillo (SS)  10:289 96
(176) (217)
103 Tyler Enda 9 Chino Hills (§S)  10:10.7 85 125 Dryden Knight 9 Tesoro (SS) 10:29.9
(180) (218)
104 Matthew Glovsky 9 Claremont (SS)  10:10.8 126 Arnav Merla 9 Claremont (SS) ~ 10:30.5
(181) (219)
105 Luke Shimohara 9  Santa Monica (SS) 10:11.0 86 127 Antonio Delgadillo 9 Chino Hills (8S)  10:32.7 97
(182) (221)
106 Adam Lu 9 Peninsula (SS)  10:11.6 87 128 Brandon Perez 9  Centennial Corona 10:33.4
(183) (222) (SS)
107 Sam Cattarossi 9  Santa Monica (SS) 10:13.5 88 129 Oscar Rodriguez 9  Golden Valley (SS) 10:33.4
(185) (223)
108 Jacob Browning 9  Santa Monica (SS) 10:15.8 130 Sebastian Garcia 9 Montebello (SS)  10:35.2 98
(189) (225)
109 Vincent McPhee 9 Polytechnic 10:16.6 131 Connor Perez 9 Etiwanda (SS) 10:42.1
(191) Riverside (SS) (233)
110 Kiyan Khaleeli 9 Peninsula (SS)  10:18.2 89 132 Christopher Smith 9 Peninsula (SS)  10:43.3

(194)
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

-7:50 pm
Individual Results - Large
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
133 Keita Kimoto 9 Peninsula (SS)  10:48.6 155 Anthony Mata 9 Hart (Wiliam S.)  14:484 110
(237) (283) (SS)
134 Donovan Sapp 9 Hesperia (SS) 10:49.8 99 156 Christopher 9 La Mirada (SS)  16:34.7
(239) (285) Rodriguez
135 Gavin Strothman 9 Patriot (SS) 10:51.6
(241)
136 Bruno Martinez Pinto 9 Great Oak (SS)  11:01.8
(246)
137 Lokkay Teo 9 Claremont (SS)  11:02.6
(247)
138 TylerLe 8 La Mirada (SS)  11:05.5 100
(251)
139 Dustin Pantilo 8 La Mirada (SS)  11:05.8 101
(252)
140 Michael Garcia 9 La Mirada (SS)  11:08.0 102
(253)
141 Cesar Gonzalez 9  Golden Valley (SS) 11:14.0
(257)
142 Nathan Camarena 9 Ontario (SS) 11:16.5
(258)
143 Jayden Benson 9  Newbury Park (SS) 11:20.6
(260)
144 Rufus Ballatore 9  Santa Monica (SS) 11:31.5
(261)
145 John Wall 9  Murrieta Mesa (SS) 11:31.9
(262)
146 Nathan Villegas 9 Montebello (SS)  11:36.5 103
(263)
147 Ivan Tomayo 9 La Mirada (SS)  11:47.3 104
(265)
148 Siwoo Kim 9 Peninsula (SS) 11:48.9
(266)
149 Roy Hayes 9 La Quinta (SS)  12:02.1 105
(268)
150 Sho Yuasa 9 Peninsula (SS)  12:42.0
(274)
151 Ronav Patwa 9  Valencia Placentia 13:39.5 106
(277) (SS)
152 Daniel Serrano 9 Hesperia (SS) 13:56.1 107
(279)
153 Gregg Hampton 9 Quartz Hill (SS)  14:24.2 108
(281)
154 Marco DeLaCruz 9 La Mirada (SS)  14:31.0 109
(282)
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile
7:50 pm
Team Results - Small

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Time Avg  Mie Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

1§ Burroughs Ridgecrest 42 42:04 825 537 046 1-5-8-13-15-20-24 1-5-8-13-15-19-22
= (S9)

Flintridge Prep (SS) 94 4420 852 555 1:01 6-12-17-33-39-49-59 6-12-17-27-32-38-47

3 SJ M St Margaret's 107 4453 859  6:00 1:03 4-25-26-27-38-71-88 4-23-24-25-31-57-68
Episcopal (SS)
4 Agoura (SS) 135 4532 9:.07 6:05 145 3-14-16-62-67 3-14-16-49-53
5 m Servite (SS) 152 46:08 9114 6:10 2:01 2-11-42-65-69-99-100 2-11-33-51-55-73-74
6 San Marcos (SS) 165 47:09 926 618 0:27 34-35-36-48-52-64-85 28-29-30-37-41-50-66
7 @ Viewpoint (SS) 167 47.00 924 616 0:54 21-23-50-53-57-78-122 20-21-39-42-45-60-82
8 ﬁ Liberty (SS) 185 47:35 931 621 1:35 7-44-55-58-68-89 7-34-44-46-54-69
9 &%f La Canada (SS) 220 4836 944 629 1:27 19-47-54-79-80-82-87 18-36-43-61-62-63-67
10 Wilson (Glen A.) 228 4845 945 630 1:55 9-32-76-83-93-98-107 9-26-59-64-70-72-77
Hacienda Height
1 Torrance (SS) 273 51:40 10220 6:54 3:21 10-51-84-117-119-121-126 10-40-65-78-80-81-85
12 Calabasas (SS) 287 50:54  10:11 648 1:14 45-61-74-96-103 35-48-58-71-75
13 Vista Meridian High 346 55113  11.03 7:22 2:35 66-70-105-118-124-125-129 52-56-76-79-83-84-86
School
DNP | Redlands East Valley 39:43 9:56 6:38 28-63-81-91 4 Runners
(SS)
DNP % Xavier College Prep 40116 10:04 643 31-60-95-97 4 Runners
(SS)
DNP @ West Ranch (SS) 2851 937 625 20-46-75 3 Runners
DNP Academy for 2926 949  6:33 30-43-106 3 Runners
Academic Excellence
P o
DNP @ Damien (SS) 30:17  10:06 6:44 37-56-114 3 Runners
DNP @ Covina (SS) 31:57  10:39  7:06 77-94-116 3 Runners
DNP @ Apple Valley (SS) 19:03 9:32 6:21 22-73 2 Runners
DNP % Yorba Linda (SS) 19:31 946  6:31 40-72 2 Runners
DNP t Azusa (SS) 848 848 552 18 1 Runner
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile
7:50 pm
Team Results - Small

Team Runner Avg 5Man

Score Time Avg Mile  Gap Finish Order Scoring Order

DNP Mountain View (SS) 10:54  10:54  7:16 108 1 Runner
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

- 7:50 pm
Individual Results - Small
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
1 Cael Rivera 9 Burroughs 7:54.6 1 23  Patrick Caldwell 9 Viewpoint (SS) 8576 21
(2) Ridgecrest (SS) (55)
2 Emmanuel Lopez 9 Servite (SS) 8:02.4 2 24 Chris Jaramillo 9 Burroughs 9:.027 22
(3) (61) Ridgecrest (SS)
3 Dorian Bening 9 Agoura (SS) 8:16.9 3 25 Rohen Vargo 9 St. Margaret's 9:028 23
(7) (62) Episcopal (SS)
4  Zaiden Gurusamy 9 St. Margaret's 8:19.0 4 26 Edward Leigh 9 St. Margaret's 9:.036 24
(8) Episcopal (SS) (63) Episcopal (SS)
5 Tristan Sievers 9 Burroughs 8:19.8 5 27 Pierce Frankfort 9 St. Margaret's 9:06.0 25
9) Ridgecrest (SS) (66) Episcopal (SS)
6 Declan Mansbridge 9  Flintridge Prep (SS) 8:21.4 6 28 Keegan Ver Steeg 9 Redlands East 9:06.1
(10) (67) Valley (SS)
7 Ezekiel Orozco 9 Liberty (SS) 8:28.2 7 29  Aiden Bogoniewski 9  WestRanch (SS)  9:06.3
(14) (69)
8 Dustin Bui 9 Burroughs 8:30.3 8 30 Austin Zierdt 9 Academy for 9:06.4
(16) Ridgecrest (SS) (70) Academic
9 GiovannieRamos 9  Wilson (GlenA) 8333 9 Excellence
(21) Hacienda Height 31 Jake Hermsen 9 Xavier College Prep  9:14.3
10 loan Evans 9 Torrance (SS) 8335 10 (82) (SS)
(22) 32  Uriah Rivera 9 Wilson (GlenA.) 9148 26
11 Peter Beerer 13 Senite(SS) 8364 11 (84) Hacienda Height
(25) 33 Isaac Jung 9 Flintridge Prep (SS) 9:152 27
12 Luis Gorocica 9 Flintridge Prep (SS) 8:365 12 (85)
(26) 34 Carter Cotich 9  SanMarcos (SS) 91159 28
13 Ethan Hardy 9 Burroughs 8:39.2 13 (86)
(31) Ridgecrest (SS) 35 Dawson Tuttle 9  SanMarcos (SS) 91165 29
14 lan Carew 9 Agoura(SS) 8399 14 (87)
(34) 36 Rumi Jahangir 9  SanMarcos (SS) 9:17.7 30
15 Ben Andrus 9 Burroughs 8399 15 (88)
(35) Ridgecrest (SS) 37 Alexander Pilarz 9 Damien (SS) 9:20.0
16  Ethan Deleau 9  Agoura(SS) 8408 16 (91)
(36) 38 Benjamin Harrison 9 St. Margaret's 9214 3
17 Wiliam Krause 9 Flintridge Prep (SS) 8:44.7 17 (93) Episcopal (SS)
(38) 39 Zachary Tsai 9 Flintridge Prep (SS) 9222 32
18 Yvan Velasco 9 Azusa (SS) 8475 (95)
(41) 40 Toren Habbestad 9  Yorbalinda (SS) 9:224
19 Will Drobis 9  LlaCanada(SS) 8483 18 (96)
(43) 41 Diego Castro 9 Burroughs 9:24.2
20 Chase Rogers 9 Burroughs 8529 19 (98) Ridgecrest (SS)
(45) Ridgecrest (SS) 42 Lorenzo Rodriguez 9 Servite (SS) 9:2565 33
21 Olly O'Connor 9 Viewpoint(SS) 8533 20 (99)
(46) 43  Hunter Tworek 9 Academy for 9:27.8
22 Malaxai Murph 9 Apple Valley (SS)  8:53.7 (102) Academic
(48) alaxal umny pple Valley (SS) Excellence
44 Carson Rawls 9 Liberty (SS) 9294 34
(104)
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

- 7:50 pm
Individual Results - Small

Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points

45 Skyler Fong 9 Calabasas (SS) 9:31.1 35 67 Alexander MacLean 9 Agoura (SS) 10:01.3 53
(106) (157)

46 Jack Parker 9  WestRanch (SS) 9:34.0 68 Lennon Gallagher 9 Liberty (SS) 10:02.2 54
(112) (158)

47 Connor Chung 9 LaCanada (SS) 9:343 36 69 James Muller 9 Servite (SS) 10:03.4 55
(114) (162)

48 Sean Nguyen 9  SanMarcos (SS) 9:354 37 70 Israel Vega 9  Vista Meridian High 10:04.9 56
(118) (167) School

49 William Carrig-Braun 9  Flintridge Prep (SS) 9:356 38 71 Moises Alvarez 9 St. Margaret's 10:05.1 57
(119) (168) Mendoza Episcopal (SS)

50 LoganBond 9 Viewpoint (SS) 9:37.0 39 72 Trevor Gilson 9  Yorbalinda (SS) 10:.07.8
(123) (171)

51 Milo Guba 9 Torrance (SS) 9:37.3 40 73  Bryon Wheeler 9  Apple Valley (SS) 10:08.5
(124) (172)

52 Ethan Turenchalk 9  SanMarcos (SS) 9429 4 74 Ayman Ali 9 Calabasas (SS)  10:094 58
(128) (175)

53 Colin Brun 9 Viewpoint (SS) 9:44.1 42 75 Gabe Bustos 9  WestRanch (SS) 10:10.4
(132) (177)

54 David Kakuk 9 LaCanada (SS) 9443 43 76  Micah Torres 9 Wilson (Glen A.)  10:10.5 59
(133) (178) Hacienda Height

55 Aiden Llerena 9 Liberty (SS) 9459 44 77 James Kreig 9 Covina (SS) 10:10.5
(135) (179)

56 Ethan Chavez 9 Damien (SS) 9:46.5 78 Mac Ladin 9 Viewpoint (SS) 101123 60
(137) (184)

57 Collin Steelberg 9 Viewpoint (SS) 9473 45 79 Isaac Cho 9 LaCanada (SS) 10:13.7 61
(139) (186)

58 Jesse Juarez 9 Liberty (SS) 9489 46 80 Royce Lui 9 La Canada (SS) 10:15.3 62
(141) (187)

59 Rashad Entabi 9 Flintridge Prep (SS) 9:49.4 47 81 Brody Weigel 9 Redlands East ~ 10:15.5
(142) (188) Valley (SS)

60 Nicholas De Santiago 9  Xavier College Prep  9:50.7 82 Joshua Kim 9 La Canada (SS) 10:16.3 63
(144) (88) (190)

61 Kieran Joshi 9 Calabasas (SS) 9:525 48 83 Kyle Tsujimoto 9 Wilson (Glen A.)  10:17.6 64
(145) (192) Hacienda Height

62 Caesar Navarro 9 Agoura (SS) 9:53.1 49 84 Nicolas Obimgba 9 Torrance (SS) 10:18.1 65
(146) (193)

63 Aidan Andrews 9 Redlands East 9:54.5 85 Oscar Gallindo 9  SanMarcos (SS) 10:189 66
(147) Valley (SS) (198)

64 Asher Pirozzi 9  SanMarcos (SS) 9:59.6 50 86 Graham Porter 9  SanMarcos (SS)  10:20.5
(154) (200)

65 Everett Clarke 9 Servite (SS) 10:00.2 51 87 Judah Levin 9 LaCanada (SS) 10:221 67
(155) (205)

66 Aaron Castro 9  Vista Meridian High  10:00.7 52 88 Ryan Mohler 9 St. Margaret's 10:23.3 68
(156) School (207) Episcopal (SS)
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Race 6 - Boys Freshmen - 1.5 Mile

- 7:50 pm
Individual Results - Small
Place Name Grade Team Time  Points Place Name Grade Team Time  Points
89 Noah Leyva 9 Liberty (SS) 10:244 69 111 Rene Valentine 9 Burroughs 11:02.9
(209) (248) Ridgecrest (SS)
90 Will Horning 9 Burroughs 10:24.5 112 Edeken Mercado 10 Wilson (GlenA.)  11:04.1
(210) Ridgecrest (SS) (249) Hacienda Height
91 Nikko Ballesteros 9 Redlands East ~ 10:26.6 113 Nieko Ouwersloot 9 La Canada (SS)  11:04.2
(213) Valley (SS) (250)
92 Drake Harvey 9 St. Margaret's 10:26.7 114 Ethan Dong 9 Damien (SS) 11:09.6
(214) Episcopal (SS) (254)
93 Ryan Tran 9 Wilson (GlenA.)  10:27.9 70 115 Oliver Werkhoven 9  SanMarcos (SS) 11:12.7
(216) Hacienda Height (255)
94 Levilopez 9 Covina (SS) 10:32.2 116 Dylan Ontiveros 9 Covina (SS) 11:13.4
(220) (256)
95 Wyatt Donton 9 Xavier College Prep 10:33.7 117 Gregory Arellano 9 Torrance (SS) 11:16.6 78
(224) (SS) (259)
96 Zach Faith 9 Calabasas (SS)  10:36.2 71 118 Serafin Villa 9 Vista Meridian High 11:42.7 79
(226) (264) School
97 Dylan Quaid 9 Xavier College Prep 10:36.8 119 Donovan Soulakis 9 Torrance (SS) 11:53.7 80
(227) (SS) (267)
98 Kyle Tran 9 Wilson (Glen A.)  10:37.0 72 120 Ty Rodriguez 9 Burroughs 12:17.3
(228) Hacienda Height (269) Ridgecrest (SS)
99 Curtis Thomson 9 Servite (SS) 10:37.8 73 121 Stanley Lin 9 Torrance (SS) 12:282 81
(229) (270)
100 Lucas Mejia 9 Servite (SS) 10:38.2 74 122 Sebastian Yanez 9 Viewpoint (SS)  12:31.4 82
(230) (271)
101 Ted Yue 9 St. Margaret's 10:40.5 123 James Oates 9  SanMarcos (SS) 12:34.1
(231) Episcopal (SS) (272)
102 Nareg Khashaki 9 La Canada (SS)  10:41.7 124 Jared Banda 9 Vista Meridian High 12:35.6 83
(232) (273) School
103 Roman Khokhlov 9 Calabasas (SS) 10446 75 125 Omar Montoya 9 Vista Meridian High 12:50.7 84
(235) (275) School
104 Levi Reece 9  SanMarcos (SS) 10:484 126 Carlos Reyes 9 Torrance (SS) 13:244 85
(236) (276)
105 Eliseo Marquez 9 Vista Meridian High 10:48.6 76 127 Austin Bui 12 Servite (SS) 13:50.9
(238) School (278)
106 Jason Som 9 Academy for 10:51.1 128 Shai Klier 9 Viewpoint (SS)  14:05.3
(240) Academic (280)
Excellence 129 Victor Resendiz 9  Vista Meridian High 16:129 86
107 Laniel Moreno 10  Wilson (GlenA.) 10:53.0 77 (284) School
(242) Hacienda Height
108 Ryan Tran 9  Mountain View (SS) 10:53.3
(243)
109 Alex Rosas 9 La Canada (SS)  10:54.2
(244)
110 Jonatahn Silanskis 9 Wilson (Glen A.)  10:58.5

(245)
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